HSF has hosted travel ball clubs and international organizations
from Japan and Australia as well.

Currently, there are six (6) fields in the area with two (2) of the fields completed available
for participants. HSF will help renovate all six (6) fields. Throughout its tenure, HSF has
contributed over seventy-five thousand and no/lOOths dollars ($75,000.00) of equipment
time, infrastructure improvements and revitalization efforts into the first two (2) fields.

HSF will manage and maintain the new Sand Island Softball Complex (Complex). The
Complex will be the cornerstone of HSF’s educational based programming throughout the